1
Dichroic Half-wave Plate 48WP-2-x-1-x
The half-wave plate rotates the polarization direction of a linearly polarized input beam of one
single wavelength and not the other
FEATURES
The dichroic retardation plate (also known as
waveplates or retarder plates) are λ/2 plates for
one wavelength and do not affect the polarization

In adjustable mount with self-locking tubular axis
(0 - 360°)
Rotation around axis that is inclined 2°  with
respect to the optical axis. This avoids
interference and back-reflection
System mount Ø 19.5 mm
Adjustable using Schäfter+Kirchhoff Polarization
Analyzer series SK010PA.
info@sukhamburg.de | www.sukhamburg.com
2
ORDER OPTIONS
Order Code Series Retardation Wavelength Unaffected Wavelength System Mount
48WP-2-378-1-404 48WP λ/2 378 nm 404 nm Ø 19.5 mm
48WP-2-404-1-394 48WP λ/2 404 nm 394 nm Ø 19.5 mm
48WP-2-628-1-606 48WP λ/2 628 nm 606 nm Ø 19.5 mm
48WP-2-717-1-707 48WP λ/2 717 nm 707 nm Ø 19.5 mm
48WP-2-780-1-767 48WP λ/2 780 nm 767 nm Ø 19.5 mm
48WP-2-780-1-795 48WP λ/2 780 nm 795 nm Ø 19.5 mm
DOWNLOADS
980210090404.pdf (Dimensional drawing)
ACCESSORIES
RELATED PRODUCTS